PARKWAY ACRES

COUNTY OF ANOKA TOWN OF BURNS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Donald L. Schroeder and Rebecca F.Schroeder. husband and wife. owners and proprietors. of the following described property situated in the County of Anoka. State of Minnesota. to-wit:

The Northwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 32. Township 33. Range 25. Anoka County. Minnesota together with the South 66 feet of the Southwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of Section 32. Township 33. Range 25. Anoka County. Minnesota.

Signers:

Donald L. Schroeder

Rebecca F. Schroeder

State of Minnesota County of Sherburne

n00L.SQ_Q_

Notary Public Sherburne county. Minnesota

My Commission expires 01-31-2000

TANNA C. ANDERSON
NOTARY PUBLIC
NOTARY PUBLIC
MINNESOTA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01-31-2000

 I hereby certify that I have surveyed and platted the property described on this plat as PARKWAY ACRES: that this plat is a correct representation of said survey: that all monuments have been correctly placed in the ground as shown on said plat or will be placed as required by the local government unit as designated on said plat: that all distances are correctly shown on said plat in feet and hundredths of a foot: that the outside boundary lines are correctly designated on said plat: and that there are no wetlands or public highways to be designated on said plat other than as shown thereon.

Bradley Canaday. Registered Land Surveyor
Minnesota License Number 17496

State of Minnesota

County of Washington

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on this 23 day of <u>June</u>. 1994. by Bradley J. Canaday.

Registered Land Surveyor. Minnesota License Number 17496.

Notary Public. Ramsey County. Minnesota

My Commission expires Sept 22, 1997

KAREN M. MILLER
NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA
RAMSEY COUNTY
My Gommission Expires Sept. 22, 1997

Signed: Namb Dellary
Chairperson

Attest: Penny & Smely
Clerk

The annexed plat of PARKWAY ACRES was approved and accepted by the Board of County Commissioners of the County of Anoka. State of Minnesota at a regular meeting this 12th day of duly 1994.

Chairperson

Attest: John Jay M. Junden

County Administrator

This plat was approved as to form and execution this $\frac{20\%}{100\%}$ day of $\frac{5\%}{100\%}$. 1994

County Attorney, Anoka County, Minnesota

Recommended for approval this $\frac{544}{}$ day of $\frac{\text{July}}{}$. 1994.

County Highway Engineer. Anoka County. Minnesota

Checked and approved this 5th day of July .1994.

County Surveyor. Anoka County. Minnesota

1128112

OFFICE OF COUNTY RECORDER

STATE OF MINITESOTA, COUNTY OF ANOKA

I hereby certify that the within instrument was filed in this office for record on the 27 day July A.D., 1994

3:50o'clock P.M., and was duly recorded in book 489 plats page 30

Edward M. July A.D., County Recorded

LAND SURVEYING

BRADLEY J. CANADAY SURVEYING

6976 - 26th Street Court N.
Oakdale. MN 55128
(612) 779-6435

